Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02382 Calib, Date: 11/25/2015 Calib. No.: 00029
Certification File No.: 02383 Cert. Date: 11/25/2015 Cert. No.: 00025
Linearity File No.: 02384 Lin. Date: 11/25/2015 Lin. No.: 00024
Solution File No.: 02400 Soin. Date: 01/17/2016 Soln. No.: 00240
Sequential File No.: 02400 File Date:  01/17/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN 83-0338
Control Solution %:  0.100% : Expires:  12/31/2016
Solution Control Lot: 141135 Bottle No.: 0065
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH: MM Simulator (°C} or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:395
Control 1 EC . 0.100% 09:408 34.0°C sk TEST PASSED ek
Control 1 IR 0.100% 09:408 34.0°C #*x TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:405 .
Control 2 EC 0.098% 09:4185 34.0°C #44k TEST PASSED #kk
Control 2 IR 0.099% 09:418 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:428
Contrel 3 EC 0.098% 09:428 34.0°C *#+F TEST PASSED %
Control 3 IR 0.099% 09:428" 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:438 .

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:

Last Name: REESE First Name: STEVEN MI: R
%7 // o Badge No.: 137
Signature: : - S 37 Date: 01/17/2016




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02382 Calib. Date: 11/25/2015 Calib. No.: 00029
Certification File No.: 02383 Cert, Date: 11/25/2015 Cert. No.: 00025
Linearity File No.: 02384 Lin. Date:  11/25/2015 Lin. Ne.: 00024
Solution File Na.: 02407 Soln, Date: 02/11/2016 Soln. No.: 00241
Sequential File No.: 02407 File Date:  02/11/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN 83-0338
Control Solution %:  0.100% ' Expires:  12/31/2016
Solution Control Lot: 141135 Bottle No.: 0068
Funetion Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
BBAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error{s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 03:488
Control 1 EC 0.099% 03:498 34.0°C ik TEST PASSED #%
Control 1 IR 0.099% 03:495 34.0°C #4% TEST PASSED *#¥%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 03:508
Control 2 EC 0.097% 03:508 34.0°C ®¥% TEST PASSED ##%
Control 2 TR 0.098% 03:508 34.0°C d%% TEST PASSED ¥k
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 03:518
Control 3 EC 0.097% 03:528 34.0°C k% TEST PASSED ###
Control 3 IR 0.097% 03:528 34.0°C #4 TEST PASSED ¥**

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 03:538

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJISP} Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: HARTNETT First Name: JAMES MI: I
Badge No.: 160

Signature: Ltf%‘ /&0 Date: 02/11/2016




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Sertal No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02382 Calib. Date: 11/25/2015 Calib. No.: 00029
Certification File No.: 02383 Cert. Date: 11/25/2015 Cert. No.: 00025
Linearity File No.: 02384 Lin. Date:  11/25/2015 Lin. No.: 00024
Salutinn File No.: 02412 Soln. Date;  02/15/2016 Soln, No.: 00242
Sequential File No.: 02412 File Date:  02/15/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN 53-0338
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  12/21/2016
Solution Control Lot: 141135 Bottle No.: 0072
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BBAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 00:18S
Control 1 EC 0.099% 00:195 34,0°C #%% TEST PASSED *#%
Control 1 IR 0.099% 00:198 34.0°C #kk TEST PASSED *3#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 00:208
Control 2 EC 0.097% 00:208 34.0°C #*% TEST PASSED #%**
Control 2 IR 0.098% 00:208 34.0°C *%%k TEST PASSED #*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 00:218
Control 3 EC 0.097% 00:228 34.0°C *x¥ TEST PASSED #%%
Control 3 IR 0.098% 00:228 34.0°C #k TEST PASSED %
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 00:228

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist,

Changed By:

L.ast Name: HENKEL / 1rsf Name: GERALD MI: F.
- 4 )%f? y , Badge No.: 149
Signature: X7 & Date: 02/15/2016
[y / d .




Calibrating Unit
‘New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02382 Calib. Date: 11/25/2015 Calib. No.: 00029
Certification File No.: 02383 Cert. Date: 11/25/2015 Cert. No.: 00025
Linearity File No.: 02384 Lin. Date:  11/25/2015 Lin. No.: 00024
Solution File No.: 12415 Soln. Date: 02/20/2016 Saln. No.: 00243
Seqguential File No.: 02415 File Date:  02/20/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN §3-0338
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  12/31/2016
Solution Control Lot: 141135 Bottle No.: 0074
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% (8:08S
Control 1 EC 0.099% (8:088 34.0°C #xk TEST PASSED *%%
Control 1 IR 0.099% 08:088 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED *#*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:098
Control 2 EC 0.097% 08:108 34.0°C *¥% TEST PASSED #%*
Control 2 IR 0.098% 08:10S 34.0°C #+% TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:108
Control 3 EC 0.097% 08:118 34.0°C ##k TEST PASSED #k
Control 3 IR 0.099% 08:11S 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:128

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, [ installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NISP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: FABIANI First Name: P MI: E

. . Badge No.: 187
Signature: /2/ 5 A AFET) Date: 02/20/2016




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02418 Calib. Date: 03/01/2016 Calib. No.: 060030
Certification File No.: 02419 Cert. Date: 03/01/2016 Cert. No.: 00026
Linearity File No.: 02420 Lin. Date:  03/01/2016 Lin. No.: 00025
Solution File No.: 02430 Soln, Date: 03/17/2016 Soln. No.: 00245
Sequential File No.: 02430 File Date:  03/17/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN 53-0338
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  01/05/2017
Solution Control Lot: 16A150 Bottle No.: 1131
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
Z%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 22:058
Control 1 EC 0.100% 22:068 34.0°C #4% TEST PASSED #%%*
Control 1 IR 0.100% 22:068 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED *%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 22:078
Control 2 EC 0.098% 22:078 34.0°C Fi% TEST PASSED #%%*
Control 2 IR 0.099% 22:078 34.0°C ik TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 22:085
Control 3 EC 0.098% 22:008 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED #%%*
Control 3 IR 0.100% 22:098 34.0°C *4% TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 22:093

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: SOTO First Name: JESUS MI: -

p 4195 Badge No.: 198
Signature: 72 &9/ Date: 03/17/2016




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02418 Calib. Date: 03/01/2016 Calib. No.: 00030
Certification File No.: 02419 Cert. Date:  03/01/2016 Cert. No.: 00026
Linearity File No.: 02420 Lin. Date:  03/01/2016 Lin. No.: 00025
Solution File No.: 02438 Soln, Date: 03/23/2016 Soln. No.: 00246 ;
Sequential File No.: 02438 File Date:  03/23/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN 83-0338
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  01/05/2017
Solution Control Lot:  16A150 Bottle No.: 1269
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 23:168
Control 1 EC 0.101% 23:178 34.0°C w0k TEST PASSED sk
Control 1 IR 0.100% 23:17S 34.0°C #k TEST PASSED ##*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 23:178
Control 2 EC 0.099% 23:188 34.0°C ®xx TEST PASSED %
Control 2 IR 0.100% 23:18S 34.0°C ek TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 23:198
Control 3 EC 0.098% 23:198 34.0°C *xx TEST PASSED %k
Control 3 IR 0.100% 23:198 34.0°C ik TEST PASSED #k
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 23:208

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: HENKEL First Name: GERALD MI: F.

' M / ﬂ Badge No.: 149
Signature: fr { / : Date: 03/23/2016




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MXIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02418 Calib. Date: 03/01/2016 Calib. No.: 00030
Certification File No.: 02419 Ceri. Date:  03/01/2016 Cert. No.: 00026
Linearity File No.: 02420 Lin. Date: 03/01/2016 Lin. No.: 00025
Solution File No.: 12442 Soln. Date:  03/26/2016 Soln, No,; 00247
Sequential File No.: 02442 File Date:  03/26/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN 8§3-0338
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/04/2017
Solution Control Lot:  15H140 Bottle No.: 1183
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error{s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 03:275
Control 1 EC 0.101% 03:285 34.0°C % TEST PASSED ¥%¥%
Control 1 IR 0.099% 03:285 34.0°C #¥% TEST PASSED ###%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 03:298
Control 2 EC 0.099% 03:298 34.0°C *kk TEST PASSED *¥%
Control 2 IR T 0.099% 03:298 34.0°C #xk TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 03:308
Control 3 EC 0.097% 03:318 34.0°C w0k TEST PASSED #%%
Control 3 IR 0.099% 03:318 34.0°C #4k TEST PASSED #i%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 03:328 ' '

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: HARTNETT First Name:; JAMES MI:J

/ «7/ W A/ (’ Badge No.: 160
Signature: ( 5 ° Date: 03/26/2016




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02418 Calib. Date: 03/01/2016 Calib. No.: 00030
Certification File No.: 02419 Cert. Date: 03/01/2016 Cert. No.: 00026
Linearity File No.: 02420 Lin. Date:  03/01/2016 Lin. No.: 00025
Solution File No,: 02444 Soln, Date:  03/26/2016 sSoln, No.o:o 00248
Sequential File No.: 02444 File Date:  03/26/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 : Serial No.: DDUN 83-0338
Control Sclution %:  (.100% Expires:.  01/05/2017
Solution Control Lot:  16A150 Bottle No.: 1354
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s}
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 23:458
Control 1 EC 0.100% 23:468 34.0°C #ik TEST PASSED ##%
Control 1 IR 0.101% 23:468 34.0°C **+* TEST PASSED #3%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 23:475
Control 2 EC 0.099% 23:478 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED ##*
Control 2 IR 0.099% 23:478 34.0°C k% TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 23:488
Control 3 EC 0.099% 23:498 34.0°C #ik TEST PASSED %
Control 3 IR 0.100% 23:498 34.0°C #4¢% TEST PASSED *+%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 23:508 :

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the {NJSP} Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By: ‘

Last Name: NURTHEN First Name: RICHARD ‘ MI: M
%% Zéé{i(g? Badge No.: 184
Signature: ] Date: 03/26/2016




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02418 Calib, Date: 03/01/2016 Calib. No.: 00030
Certification File No.: 02419 Cert. Date:  03/01/2016 Cert. No.: 00026
Linearity File No.: 02420 Lin. Date:  03/01/2016 Lin. No.: 00025
Solution File No.; 02446 _ Soln. Date;  03/29/201a Soln. Na.: 00249
Sequential File No.: 02446 File Date:  03/29/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN $3-0338
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/04/2017
Solution Control Lot:  15H140 Bottle No.: 1177
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 01:578

" Control 1 EC 0.101% 01:578 34.0°C w4k TEST PASSED *#%
Control 1 IR 0.098% 01:578 34.0°C wk THST PASSED #ok
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 01:585
Control 2 EC 0.098% 01:598 34,0°C 4k TEST PASSED ##%
Control 2 IR 0.100% 01:598 34.0°C #ok TEST PASSED ik
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 02:008
Control 3 EC 0.099% 02:008 34.0°C ik TEST PASSED ##%
Control 3 IR 0.099% 02:008 34.0°C #tok TEST PASSED #siek
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 02:018

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By: _
Last Name: FABIANI First Name: P MI: E

) _ Badge No.: 187
Signature: /Z/ / L “E Date: 03/29/2016
4




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02418 Calib. Date: 03/01/2016 Calib. No.: 00030
Certification File No.: 02419 . Cert. Date: 03/01/2016 Cert. No.: 00026
Linearity File No.: 02420 Lin. Date:  03/01/2016 Lin. No.: 00025
Solution File No.: 02449 Soln. Date: 04/01/2016 Soin, No.: 00250
Sequential File No.: 02449 File Date:  04/01/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN 53-0338
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  06/20/2016
Solution Control Lot:  14F130 Bottle No.: 0743
Function Result Time Temperature Comment (s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C} or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 20:49S
Control 1 EC 0.100% 20:498 34.0°C Fk TEST PASSED #%%
Control 1 IR 0.099% 20:498 34.0°C ##+% TEST PASSED *##
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 20:508
Control 2 EC 0.098% 20:508 34.0°C *xk TEST PASSED #oiok
Control 2 IR 0.099% 20:508 | 34.0°C #k+ TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 20:518
Control 3 EC 0.098% 20:528 34.0°C % TEST PASSED %
Control 3 IR 0.100% 20:528 34.0°C ¢t TEST PASSED #*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 20:538

All tests within acceptable tolerance,

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: BRISTOW First Name: _ MARK MI:V

_— P == Badge No.: 0195
Signature: 0)/[ M !ﬁs Date: 04/01/2016




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02418 Calib. Date:
Certification File No.: 02419 Cert. Date:
Linearity File No.: 02420 Lin. Date:
Solution File No.s 02470 Soln. Date:
Sequential File No.: 02470 File Date:
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.:
Control Sclution %:  0.100%
Solution Controf Lot:  201603L
Function Result Time
%BAC HH:MM
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 06:55D
Control 1 EC 0.102% 06:55D
Control 1 IR 0.101% 06:55D
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 06:536D
Control 2 EC 0.100% 06:57D
Control 2 IR 0.101% 06:57D
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 06:58D
Control 3 EC 0.100% 06:58D
Control 3 IR 0.102% 06:58D
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 06:59D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, T installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSF) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: BRISTOW

First Name:

Signature: f? 71- /jug j# / %\5’

03/01/2016
03/01/2016
03/01/2016
(15/14/2016
05/14/2016

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator (°C)

33.9°C
33.9°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

33.9°C
33.9°C

MARK

Serial No.: ARUM-0051

Calib. No.: 00030
Cert. No.: 00026
Lin. No.: 00025
Soln. No.: 00252

Serial No.: DDUN §3-0339
Expires:  03/22/2018
Bottle No.: 0180

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

Hi6 TEST PASSED %%
%% TEST PASSED ¥+

#i% TEST PASSED 4k
##% TEST PASSED ##%

##% TEST PASSED ##%
#x TEST PASSED ik

MI: V
Badge No.: 0195
Date: 05/14/2016




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02418 Calib. Date: 03/01/2016 Calib, No.: 00030
Certification File No.: 02419 Cert. Date: (3/01/2016 Cert. No.: 00026
Linearity File No.: 02420 Lin. Date:  03/01/2016 Lin. No.: 00025
Solution File No.: 02494 Soln. Date: 06/12/2016 Soln. No.: 00253
Sequential File No.: 02494 File Date:  06/12/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN §3-0339
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  03/22/2018
Solution Control Lot: 201603 Bottle No.: 0881
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:30D
Contrel 1 EC 0.103% 09:31D 34.0°C x4 TEST PASSED ##*
Contrel 1 IR 0.103% 09:31D 34.0°C *x TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% (9:31D
Control 2 EC 0.101% 09:32D 34.0°C #k TEST PASSED #%s#
Control 2 IR 0.103% 09:32D 34.0°C w4k TEST PASSED 4%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:33D
Control 3 EC 0.102% 09:33D 34.0°C ek TEST PASSED #%%
Control 3 IR 0.104% 09:33D 34.0°C Wk TEST PASSED *%x
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 09:34D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:

Last Name: BRUNG First Name: MANDY MI: L
- / -d:c . Badge No.: 176
Signature: _ 7 ) &\/ 76 Date: 06/12/2016

4 -/




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02418 Calib. Date: 03/01/2016 Calib. No.: 00030
Certification File No.: 02419 Cert. Date: 03/01/2016 Cert. No.: 00026
Linearity File No.: 02420 Lin. Date: 03/01/2016 Lin. No.: 00025
Solution File No.: 02513 Soln. Date: 07/14/2016 Soln. No.: 00254
Sequential File No.: 02513 File Date:  07/14/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN $3-0339
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  05/17/2018
Solution Control Lot:  201605D Bottle No.: 0605
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C}) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:24D
Control 1 EC 0.103% 13:24D 34.0°C #+% TEST PASSED #%%
Control 1 IR 0.102% 13:24D 34.0°C sk TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:25D
Control 2 EC 0.101% 13:26D 33.9°C 4% TEST PASSED %
Control 2 IR 0.102% 13:26D 33.9°C bk TEST PASSED #*¥
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:26D
Control 3 EC 0.101% 13:27D 33.9°C #dk TEST PASSED ok
Control 3 IR 0.102% 13:27D 33.9°C #xk TEHST PASSED ###
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:28D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: FABIANI First Name: P MI: E

‘ Badge No.: 187
Signature: y/ /4 /f A-' s 7 Date: 07/14/2016




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02418 Calib. Date: 03/01/2016 Calib. No.: 00030
Certification File No.: 02419 Cert. Date:  03/01/2016 Cert. No.: 00026
Linearity File No.: 02420 Lin. Date:  (03/01/2016 Lin, No.: 00025
Solution File No.: 02523 Soln. Date: 08/21/2016 Soln. No.: 00255
Sequential File No.: 02523 File Date:  08/21/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN 83-0339
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  05/17/2018
Solution Controf Lot:  201605D Bottle No.: 0610
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

: %BAC HH:MM Simulator {(°C) or Error{s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 19:54D
Control 1 EC 0.102% 19:55D 33.9°C ##k TEST PASSED ##%
Control 1 IR 0.102% 19:55D 33.9°C skk TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 19:55D
Control 2 EC 0.101% 19:56D 34.0°C ik TEST PASSED *%%
Control 2 IR 0.102% 19:56D 34.0°C k¥ TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 19:57D :
Control 3 EC 0.101% 19:57D 33.9°C **% TEST PASSED *#%
Control 3 IR : 0.101% 19:57D 33.9°C dkk TEST PASSED ###
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 19:58D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, T installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP} Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: PASQUALE First Name: JODY MI:

V - Badge No.: 199
Signature: / ?4 Date: 08/21/216
4




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02524 Calib. Date: 08/22/2016 Calib. No.: 00031
Certification File No.: 02525 Cert. Date: 08/22/2016 Cert. No.: 00027
Linearity File No.: 02526 Lin. Date:  08/22/2016 Lin. No.: 00026
Selution File No.: 02543 Soln. Date:  09/25/2016 Soln, No.o 00257
Sequential File No.: 02543 File Date:  09/25/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN 53-0339
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  05/17/2018
Solution Control Lot:  201605D Bottle No.: 1201
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 06:13D
Control 1 EC 0.104% 06:14D 33.9°C ### TEST PASSED *#%
Control 1 IR 0.104% 06:14D 33.9°C #¥% TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 06:15D
Control 2 EC 0.103% 06:15D 34,0°C #x* TEST PASSED %%
Control 2 IR 0.104% 06:15D 34.0°C ##k TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 06:16D
Control 3 EC 0.103% 06:16D 33.9°C wiok TEST PASSED #%*
Control 3 IR 0.103% 06:16D 33.9°C - dk TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 06:17D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP} Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: KUCHMEK First Name: JOSEPH MI: -
Badge No.: 216

Signature: ﬂL,Q b i, Date: 09/25/2016

I




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02524 Calib. Date: 08/22/2016 Calib. No.: 00031
Certification File No.: 02525 Cert. Date: 08/22/2016 Cert. No.: 00027
Linearity File No.: 02526 Lin. Date:  08/22/2016 Lin. No.: 00026
Solution File No.: (12556 Soln. Date:  10/19/2016 Soln. No.: 00258
Sequential File No.: 02556 File Date:  10/19/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN 83-0339
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  05/17/2018
Solution Controt Lot:  201605D Bottle No.: 1202
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 23:12D
Control 1 EC 0.104% 23:12D 34.0°C CONTROL TEST FAILED
Control 1 IR 0.105% 23:12D 34.0°C CONTROL TEST FAILED
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 23:13D
Control 2 EC 0.103% 23:14D 34.0°C #ik TEST PASSED sk
Control 2 IR 0.104% 23:14D 34.0°C ek TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 23:15D
Control 3 EC 0.103% 23:15D 34.0°C *#4 TEST PASSED #%%
Control 3 IR 0.104% 23:15D 34.0°C #4x TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 23:16D

Test results are not within acceptable range.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:

Last Name: FABIANI First Name: P
%- /Z Badge No.: 187
Signature: ) Date: 10/19/2016
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Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:
Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.

02524
02525
02526
02557
02557

WET
0.100%
2016050

Result
%BAC
0.000%
0.104%
0.104%
(0.000%
0.104%
0.104%
(.000%
0.103%
0.104%
0.000%

Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Calib. Date:
Cert. Date:
Lin. Date:
Soln, Date:
File Date:

Model No.:

Time
HH:MM
02:04D
02:05D
02:05D
02:06D
02:06D
02:06D
02:07D
02:08D
02:08D
02:08D

08/22/2016
08/22/2016
08/22/2016
10/20/2016
10/20/2016

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator (°C)

34.0°C
34.0°C

33.9°C
33.9°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:

Cert. No.:
Lin. No.:
Soln, No.;

Serial No.:
Expires:

Bottle No.:

ARUM-0051

00031
00027
00026
00259

DDUN 53-0339
05/17/2018
1206

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

*x TEST PASSED *%%
#4% TEST PASSED *##

*#k TEST PASSED #+%
#4% TEST PASSED *#%

##% TEST PASSED *#+
#4 TEST PASSED ###

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with

Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
~ Last Name: FABIANI

Signature:

First Name:

P

A 5/%_‘ Vs

Badge No.:

Date:

MI: E
187
10/20/2016




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Seriat No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP, P.D.
Calibration File No.: (2524 Calib. Date: 08/22/2016 Calib. No.: 00031
Certification File No.: 02525 Cert. Date: 08/22/2016 Cert. No.: 00027
Linearity File No.: 02526 Lin, Date:  08/22/2016 Lin. No.: 00026
Solution File No.: 02563 Soln. Date: 10/30/2016 Soln. No.: 00260
Sequential File No.: 02563 File Date:  10/30/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN $3-0339
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  06/07/2018
Selution Control Lot: 16140 Bottle No.: 1443
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error{s)
Ambient Air Blank ' 0.000% 01:57D
Control 1 EC 0.102% 01:58D 34.0°C *kx TEST PASSED *%#%
Control 1 IR 0.103% (01:58D 34.0°C #kk TEST PASSED s
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 01:59D
Control 2 EC 0.101% 01:59D 34.0°C #¥k TEST PASSED ##:#
Control 2 IR . 0.102% 01:59D 34.0°C ##k TEST PASSED #%#
Ambient Air Blank Y 0.0009% 01:008 ‘
Control 3 EC 0.101% 01:01S 34.0°C #*% TEST PASSED #%#
Control 3 IR 0.102% 01:018 34.0°C k5 TEST PASSED #*#
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 01:018

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: FABIANI First Name: P MI: E

/ . // Badge No.: 187
Signature: 2/ A *IET Date: 10/30/2016
_ /




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C ‘ Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02524 Calib. Date: 08/2.2."201)6 Calib. No.: 00031
Certification File No.: 02525 Cert. Date:  08/22/2016 Cert. No.: 00027
Linearity File No.: 02526 Lin, Date:  08/22/2016 Lin. No.: 00026
Solution File No.: 02572 Soln. Date: 12/02/2016 Soln. No.: 00261
Sequential File No.: 02572 File Date:  12/02/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN S3-0339
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/04/2017
Solution Conirol Lot:  *15H140 Bottle No.: 1179
Function Result Time Temperature Comment{(s)

%BAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error{s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 19:108
Control 1 EC 0.106% 19:118 34.0°C CONTROL TEST FAILED
Control 1 IR 0.102% 19:118 34.0°C CONTROL TEST FAILED
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 19:118
Control 2 EC 0.104% 19:128 34.0°C #3ck TEST PASSED ek
Control 2 IR 0.101% 19:128 34.0°C #%% TEST PASSED #%#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 19:138
Controt 3 EC 0.103% 19:138 34.0°C 4% TEST PASSED
Control 3 IR 0.102% 19:138 34.0°C *#% TEST PASSED *##
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 19:148

Test results are not within acceptable range.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: KUCHMEK ' First Name: JOSEPH MI: -

) Badge No.: 216
Signature: ﬁl_g\ e Pl Date: 12/02/2016




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02524 Calib. Date: 08/22/2016 Calib. No.: 00031
Certification File No.: 02525 Cert. Date: 08/22/2016 Cert. No.: 00027
Linearity File No.: 02526 Lin. Date:  08/22/2016 Lin. No.: 00026
Solution File No.: 02573 Soln. Date: 12/05/2016 Soln. No.: 00262
Sequential File No.: 02573 File Date:  12/05/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN 83-0339
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/04/2017
Solution Control Lot:  15H140 Bottle No.: 1181
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error{s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 23:548
Control 1 EC 0.105% 23:558 34.0°C CONTROL TEST FAILED
Control 1 IR 0.102% 23:558 34.0°C CONTROL TEST FAILED
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 23:568
Control 2 EC 0.103% 23:568 33.9°C #iok TEST PASSED *#%
Control 2 IR 0.101% 23:568 33.9°C w4k TEST PASSED ##%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 23:578
Control 3 EC 0.103% 23:588 34.0°C #x% TEST PASSED *%%
Control 3 IR 0.102% 23:588 34.0°C #i#k TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 23:588

Test results are not within acceptable range.

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Aleotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: FABIANI First Name: P MI: E

%‘ // ) Badge No.: 187
Signature: - A/ ™ Date: 12/05/2016




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARUM-0051
Location: PENNSAUKEN TWSP. P.D.
Calibration File No.: 02524 Calib. Date; 08/22/2016 Calib. No.: 00031
Certification File No.: 02525 Cert. Date: 08/22/2016 Cert. No.: 00027
Linearity File No.: 02526 Lin. Date:  08/22/2016 Lin. No.: 00026
Solution File No.: 02574 Soln. Date: 12/07/2016 Soln. No.; 00263
Sequential File No.: 02574 File Date:  12/07/2016
Calibrating Unit: WET Medel No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUN S3-0339
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  08/04/2017
Solution Control Lot:  15H140 Bottle No.: 1181
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 16:075
Control 1 EC 0.103% 16:088 34.0°C #kd TEST PASSED #%#
Control 1 IR 0.101% 16:088 34.0°C *kx TEST PASSED #%*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 16:098
Control 2 EC 0.101% 16:098 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED e
Control 2 IR 0.100% 16:098 34.0°C #kk TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 16:108
Control 3 EC 0.100% 16:118 34.0°C Fk TEST PASSED ok
Controt 3 IR 0.101% 16:118 34.0°C dk TEST PASSED #kx
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 16:118

All tests within acceptable tolerance,

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Changed By:
Last Name: SULZBACH First Name: CHRIS ML L
W Badge No.: 127
Signature: /T ZL Date: 12/07/2016
7 (==
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